

May 24, 2023

BSE Limited,
(Corporate Relationship Department),
P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

BSE Code: 530343

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
(Listing & Corporate Communications),
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol: GENUSPOWER

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

We request to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For **Genus Power Infrastructures Limited**

Ankit Jhanjhari
(Company Secretary)

Encl. as above

CAPRI GLOBAL

CAPRI GLOBAL
CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN - L65921MH1994PLC173469

Regd. Office : 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai - 400013 e-mail: investor.relation@capriglobal.in, Website : www.caprioloans.in,
Tel No. - +91 22 40888100 Fax No. - +91 22 40888170EXTRACTS OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs in Millions)

Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	4,539.59	2,914.14	14,633.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	784.30	555.08	2,682.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	784.30	555.08	2,682.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	648.96	417.71	2,046.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	631.20	421.02	2,015.09
6	Equity Share Capital	412.31	351.31	412.31
7	Other equity			35,242.35
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)			
	Basic (Rs.)	3.51	2.28	11.06
	Diluted (Rs.)	3.47	2.25	10.94

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs in Millions)

Sr.No	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	3,565.32	2,296.72	11,439.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	582.87	441.96	1,898.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	582.87	441.96	1,898.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	483.13	340.50	1,415.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	471.12	342.99	1,395.69
6	Equity Share Capital	412.31	351.31	412.31
7	Other equity			33,292.81
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for quarter)			
	Basic (Rs.)	2.61	1.85	7.65
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.58	1.84	7.56

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules

Notes:

- The above consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 22, 2023.
- The consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.caprioloans.in

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajesh Sharma
Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer
(DIN - 00020037)

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 22, 2023

SESHASAYEE PAPER AND BOARDS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Pallipalayam, Namakkal District, Cauvery RS PO.
Erode 638 007, Phone. (04288) 240221 to 240228
E-mail: secretarial@spbltd.com
Web site: www.spbltd.com, CIN: L210127Z1960PLC000364

NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended, (the Rules), the Company is required to transfer all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more, in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) to be credited to Demat account of the authority maintained with NSDL.

Individual notices have already been sent by the Company to the concerned shareholders, to their latest registered address, whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Demat Account. The details of such shareholders are also displayed on the website of the Company.

Year wise unclaimed dividend details in respect of the above shareholders are posted on the Company website viz. www.spbltd.com/investor-info/unpaid-dividend/index.html. The concerned shareholders are requested to claim the unclaimed dividend amount(s) on or before 10th August, 2023, failing which their shares shall be transferred to IEPF Demat Account.

The unclaimed dividends and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on shares if any, can be claimed back by the shareholders from IEPF Authority by following the due process prescribed under the Rules. No claim in this respect shall however lie against the Company.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact the Company / Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, viz. M/s Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt. Ltd, Kences Towers, II Floor, No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai 600 017. Tel: +91 44 28140802 / 28140803, e-mail ID: kalyan@integratedindia.in.

(By Order of the Board)
For Seshasayee Paper and Boards Limited
S SRINIVAS
Senior Vice President & CFO

Place: Erode
Date: May 23, 2023

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
BALAJI PAPER & NEWSPRINT PRIVATE LIMITED
OPERATING IN PAPER INDUSTRY AT WEST BENGAL
(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India
(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	Balaji Paper & Newsprint Private Limited PAN: AAGCS5188Q CIN: U21013WB1998PTC087316
2. Address of the registered office	23, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal.
3. URL of website	https://www.ipbnpnl.com/
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Manikpara, Jhargram, Dist: Paschim Midnapur West Bengal- 721513
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	Please write an e mail to: ip.balajipaper@gmail.com to seek further details about the Corporate Debtor.
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Factory unit is lying closed since 2021
7. Number of employees / workmen	NIL
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Please write an e mail to: ip.balajipaper@gmail.com to seek further details about the Corporate Debtor.
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Please write an e mail to: ip.balajipaper@gmail.com to seek further details.
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	07-06-2023
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	09-06-2023
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	12-06-2023
13. Process email id to submit EOI	ip.balajipaper@gmail.com

Bijay Murnura
Resolution Professional
For Balaji Paper & Newsprint Private Limited
Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-031IP-ND0007/2016-17/1/0226
Authorisation of Assignment Valid Upto: 17-11-2023
6A, Geetanjali Apartment, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071, West Bengal, India
Date: 23.5.2023
Place: Kolkata
* This is an updated version of Form G as per IBBI Notification No. IBBI/2022-23/GN/REG093, dated 16th September, 2022 (w.e.f. 16-09-2022)

NURECA LIMITED

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2023 (INR million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	212.17	278.36	1118.99	212.26	277.88	1113.23
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.96)	0.05	(109.57)	(19.73)	2.70	(107.42)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.96)	0.05	(109.57)	(19.73)	2.70	(107.42)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(17.99)	0.28	(84.22)	(15.30)	3.01	(82.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenses) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(19.65)	0.64	(84.80)	(16.99)	3.34	(83.17)
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			1852.62			1848.82
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(1.80)	0.03	(8.42)	(1.53)	0.30	(8.25)
	2. Diluted:	(1.80)	0.03	(8.42)	(1.53)	0.30	(8.25)

Notes:

1. Key financial information (Audited) of the company is given below:

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	31-03-2023	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Turnover	212.17	278.36	1118.99	212.26	277.88	1113.23
Profit before Tax	(22.96)	0.05	(109.57)	(19.73)	2.70	(107.42)
Profit after Tax	(17.99)	0.28	(84.22)	(15.30)	3.01	(82.50)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (including standalone results) are available on the Company's website i.e. <https://www.nureca.com/investor-relations/> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The Board of Directors hereby declare that audit report does not have any modified opinion.

By order of the Board of Directors
of Nureca Limited
Saurabh Goyal
Managing Director
DIN: 00136037

Dated: 23.05.2023
Place: Chandigarh

Regd. Office: Office Number 101, 1st Floor Udyog Bhavan Sonawala Lane, Goregaon E Mumbai City MH 400063
CIN: L24304MH2016PLC320868 Tel. +91-172-5292900, Email : cs@nureca.com, Website : www.nureca.com

Our Most Trusted Brands

Dr Trust®

DR PHYSIO®

trumom®

Visit Our Online Store

For distribution enquiries please visit www.partnernureca.com

Aditya Birla Sun Life
Mutual Fund

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One World Center, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mills, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: L65991MH1994PLC080811

Record Date for Distribution

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Trustees of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund have approved Friday, May 26, 2023*, as the Record Date for declaration of distribution under the Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) option in the following scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the Record Date:

Name of the Scheme	Plans/Option	Quantum of Distribution per unit# on face value of Rs. 10/- per unit	NAV as on May 22, 2023 (Rs.)
Aditya Birla Sun Life Interval Income Fund - Quarterly Plan - Series I (An Interval Income Scheme. A relatively low interest rate risk and moderate credit risk)	Institutional Plan - IDCW	The entire distributable surplus at the completion of the interval period shall be distributed.	10.1773
	Regular Plan - IDCW		10.1772

The NAV of the scheme, pursuant to pay out of distribution would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

#As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy *or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day.

The Specified Transaction Period (STP) for the Scheme is on May 25, 2023 and May 26, 2023. The following shall be applicable for applications received during the STP:

a. For Subscriptions/Purchases including Switch-in:

- In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV** of the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such subscription/switch-in requests and such investors shall not be eligible for IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.

**Pursuant to the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2020/175 dated September 17, 2020, read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2020/253 dated December 31, 2020 with effect from February 01, 2021, in respect of purchase of units of mutual fund schemes (except liquid and overnight schemes), closing NAV of the day shall be applicable on which the funds are available for utilization irrespective of the amount, subject to provisions of uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.

b. For Redemptions/Sales including Switch-out:

- In respect of valid applications received till 3.00 p.m. on the aforesaid Record date, the ex-IDCW NAV of the day of receipt of application will be applicable for processing such redemption/switch-out requests and the investors will be eligible to receive the IDCW, if any, on the aforesaid record date.

All unitholders whose names appear in the Register of Unitholders / Beneficial owners under the IDCW option of the said scheme as at the close of business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the distribution so declared.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited
(Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Date : May 23, 2023
Place : Mumbai

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ROBUST HOTELS LIMITED

Registered office: 365, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai - 600018

Tel: +91 44 6100 1250 | Email: info@sarafhotels.comWebsite: www.robusthotels.in

CIN-U55101TN2007PLC062085

[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE
QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023

Rs. in Lakhs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	3,036.29	2,934.23	1,317.23	11,020.54	4375.8
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.83	43.94	(1,251.40)	(314.79)	(3500.24)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.83	43.94	(1,251.40)	(314.79)	(3500.24)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,480.30)	7,422.81	(1,251.40)	5,531.96	(3500.24)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15,998.02	7,422.81	(1,244.55)	23,010.28	(3493.39)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,729.17	1,729.17	22,418.38	1,729.17	22,418.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year				50,392.24	8042.49
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	(8.56)	42.93	(0.56)	31.99	(1.56)
	2. Diluted:	(8.56)	42.93	(0.56)	31.99	(1.56)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Financial year ended 31st March 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.robusthotels.in

For ROBUST HOTELS LIMITED

Sd/-
UMESH SARAF
Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 23.05.2023

GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh
Corporate Office: SPL-3, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan
Ph.:0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspowers.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997Genus
energizing lives

S.No	Particulars	EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023									
		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31 March, 23	31 Dec, 22	31 March, 22	31 March, 23	31 March, 22	31 March, 23	31 Dec, 22	31 March, 22	31 March, 23	31 March, 22
1	Total income from operations	20232.17	20039.57	18104.47	80838.55	68506.74	20232.17	20039.57	18104.47	80838.55	68506.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1754.87	1645.46	1760.89	5027.37	4032.10	(948.05)	2954.16	2806.74	4480.92	7288.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1754.87	1645.46	1760.89	5027.37	4032.10	(948.05)	2954.16	2806.74	4480.92	7288.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1247.29	1164.44	1098.19	3498.42	2582.08	(1128.58)	2179.24	2136.26	2897.43	5745.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1216.74	1164.46	1,359.46	3435.05	3054.76	(1159.13)	2179.26	2,397.53	2834.06	6218.43
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	2575.95	2575.95	2575.13	2575.95	2575.13	2575.95	2575.95	2575.13	2575.95	2575.13
7	Other equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	95879.23	92943.49	-	-	-	95719.39	93384.65
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)										
	Basic :	0.49	0								

